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LoAl> Di!,sPATCIIlNO INSTITUTE AT LUCKNOW

1542. SHRI AMRIT NAHATA: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to state :

(a) whether the proposal to set up a Load Despatching Institute at Lucknow has been finalised ; and

(b) if so, the broad features thereof 1

THE MINISTER OF IRRIGATION
AND POWER (DR. K. L. RAO) : (a) and (b). The proposal to set up a Load Despatching Institute at Lucknow has not yet been finalised. The proposed Institute would train personnel in operation of Load Despatching ·Stations which are to be established in various power systems for economic operation of State/Regional Grids.

INCOME TAX ARREARS FROM M/s. SAHU-]AIN

1543. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un-
otarrod Question No. 213 on the 30th March,
1961 and state :

(a) Whether the Income-tax arrears of Mis Saku-]ain have since been realised ;

(b) if not, the reasons therefore; and
(c) the action taken to recover the

arrears 1

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER &.
MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MQRARJI DESAI): (a) to (c). The·infor-
matiGn is being collected and wiD be laid-on the Table of the House as soon as possible.

"O~ YOt1~ HOME" SCHEME

1544. SHRI PREM CHAND VERMA :
Wiu the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) the number of loans disbursed by the Life Insurance Corporation under 'Own Your Home' Scheme during 1965-66 and 1966-61 ;

(b) the amount of each loan and the parties to whom the loans hav~ been disbursed ;

(0) whether it is a fact that large number of loan applications are pending with the Life Insuranco Corporation for periods canging fPOm one to three years ;

(d) if so, the details thereof and tbe reasons for their non-finalisafion ;

(e) whether Government have received any complaints from the public that various types of malpractices are in vogue for the grant of loan by the Life Insurance
Corporation; and

(f) if so, the steps taken or are proposed to be taken to remove tbese prdctics ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTEIl &;
MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHIll
(MORARJI DESAI): (a), (c) and (d).
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as received.

(b) The time and labour involved in collecting and compiling this information will not be commensurate with the results expected to be achieved.

(e) No, Sir.
(f) Does not arise.
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